
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 5 by Representative Walker

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 14 and insert the following:

3 "(6) The establishment or reestablishment of facilities"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 17 after "of" delete "stricter"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete line 18 and insert the following:

8 "(b) Restrictions of location of newly approved facilities that are subject to the provisions
9 of the facility need review process.

10 "(c) Provisions in the reimbursement methodology for prospective payment of expenses
11 related to land purchases and building and construction codes and guidelines."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, line 1, change "(c)" to "(d)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, delete line 11 and insert the following:

16 "(c) The establishment or reestablishment of facilities"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 2, line 14 after "of" delete "stricter"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, delete line 15 and insert the following:

21 "(ii) Restrictions of location of newly approved facilities that are subject to the provisions
22 of the facility need review process.

23 "(iii) Provisions in the reimbursement methodology for prospective payment of expenses
24 related to land purchases and building and construction codes and guidelines."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 2, delete line 22 and insert the following;

27 "(c) The establishment or reestablishment of facilities"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

29 On page 2, line 25 after "of" delete "stricter"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, delete line 26 and insert the following:

3 "(b) Restrictions of location of newly approved facilities that are subject to the provisions
4 of the facility need review process.

5 (c) Provisions in the reimbursement methodology for prospective payment of expenses
6 related to land purchases and building and construction codes and guidelines."